

BID INFO:

ACSA
ITB #1737

Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe and Class 350 Fittings for Fishersville Road Project WL Project

OPENING DATE: 3/18/2015

OPENED BY: Oscar Beasley

WITNESS: Jesse Roach

Terms/Discount

	Ferguson Enterprises Harrisonburg, VA		Consolidated Pipe & Supply Piney Flats, TN 37686		HD Supply Waterworks Roanoke, VA		CMC Supply, Inc. Roanoke, VA		Fortiline Water Works Richmond, VA
CONTACT:	Jake Judy	CONTACT:	Jared Craft	CONTACT:	David Burns, Jr.	CONTACT:	David Lester/Rick Sells	CONTACT:	Patryk Paradowski

PHONE:	540-433-7000	PHONE:	423-538-8000	PHONE:	540-342-8200	PHONE:	540-982-1095	PHONE:	804-743-1980
---------------	--------------	---------------	--------------	---------------	--------------	---------------	--------------	---------------	--------------

Line Item#	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	135	LF	6" Class 52 Slip Joint Pipe	11.95	1,613.25	13.11	1,769.76	12.590	1,699.65	13.02	1,875.12	16.821	2,270.80
2	4720	LF	8" Class 52 Slip Joint Pipe	16.50	77,880.00	17.13	80,856.72	16.450	77,644.00	18.08	85,572.26	22.600	106,672.00
3	144	LF	8" Class 52 Mechanical Joint Pipe	29.40	4,233.60	29.00	4,176.00	29.880	4,302.72	30.64	4,412.35	38.470	6,155.20
4	24	EA	8" x 24" Stainless Steel Casing Spiders	86.75	2,082.00	95.00	2,280.00	108.310	2,599.44	81.18	1,948.24	83.770	2,010.48
5	4	EA	8" x 24" Casing End Wraps	47.00	188.00	58.65	234.60	58.000	232.00	51.77	207.06	73.300	293.20
6	11	EA	6" MJ Gate Valve	436.00	4,796.00	425.00	4,675.00	401.980	4,421.78	406.25	4,468.75	560.940	6,170.34
7	11	EA	8" MJ Gate Valve	693.25	7,625.75	681.43	7,495.73	639.720	7,036.92	646.47	7,111.14	893.390	9,827.29
8	7	EA	4.5" Fire Hydrant with 3.5' bury depth	1503.00	10,521.00	1485.00	10,395.00	1,494.070	10,458.49	1,360.91	9,526.35	1,550.900	10,856.30
9	11	EA	8" x 6" x 8" MJ Tee	104.65	1,151.15	127.00	1,397.00	115.740	1,273.14	101.64	1,118.00	120.490	1,325.39
10	1	EA	8" 90 Degree MJ Bend	84.50	84.50	102.50	102.50	93.440	93.44	82.09	82.09	97.280	97.28
11	3	EA	8" 45 Degree MJ Bend	68.65	205.95	83.00	249.00	75.930	227.79	66.45	199.36	79.040	237.12
12	3	EA	8" 22.5 Degree MJ Bend	67.20	201.60	81.00	243.00	74.330	222.99	64.99	194.97	77.380	232.14
13	3	EA	6" MJ Long Sleeve	52.30	156.90	63.00	189.00	57.880	173.64	50.82	152.45	60.240	180.72
14	1	EA	8" MJ Long Sleeve	85.95	85.95	104.00	104.00	95.040	95.04	83.07	83.07	98.930	98.93
15	23	EA	Valve Boxes	46.00	1,058.00	42.00	966.00	47.780	1,098.94	41.76	960.51	40.420	929.66
16	1	EA	8" x 6" MJ Reducer	48.95	48.95	59.00	59.00	54.150	54.15	47.40	47.40	56.380	56.38
17	1	EA	6" Field Loc Gasket	55.00	55.00	54.29	54.29	54.690	54.69	69.49	69.49	75.460	75.46
18	53	EA	8" Field Loc Gasket	76.00	4,028.00	74.10	3,927.30	74.070	3,925.71	94.13	4,988.78	102.210	5,417.13
19	50	EA	6" Mega Lugs w/ accessory packs	32.50	1,625.00	30.90	1,545.00	32.790	1,639.50	34.53	1,726.41	32.230	1,611.50
20	65	EA	8" Mega Lugs w/ accessory packs	44.50	2,892.50	44.30	2,879.50	45.210	2,938.65	46.85	3,045.50	43.920	2,854.80
21	6	EA	6" Split Bell Restraints sets	53.00	318.00	48.00	288.00	39.740	238.44	43.16	258.94	37.180	223.08
22	1	EA	6" MJ Plug With 2" Threaded Tap	44.65	44.65	54.00	54.00	41.410	41.41	48.55	48.55	51.390	51.39
23	1	EA	6" MJ 22.5 Degree Bend	43.20	43.20	52.00	52.00	47.780	47.78	46.91	46.91	49.740	49.74
24	1	EA	6" MJ 45 Degree Bend	47.04	47.04	57.00	57.00	52.030	52.03	41.22	41.22	54.170	54.17
25	1	EA	12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve w/ accessory kit	1015.00	1,015.00	625.00	625.00	788.48	788.48	736.73	736.73	892.690	892.69
26	1	EA	8" Tapping Valve	910.00	910.00	888.40	888.40	835.7	835.70	879.83	879.83	1,162.720	1,162.72
			Grand Total		122,910.99		125,562.80		122,196.52		129,801.46		159,805.91

A FULLY COMPLETED PAGE 1 AND PAGE 8 MUST BE INCLUDED WITH YOUR BID SUBMITTAL

Color Codes mean:

	The unit prices times the # of units did not equal the Extension. For the Unit prices to equal the extension for Line 1 needs to be \$13.11 and Line 2 to be \$17.13 .
	Apparent Low Bidder
	Unit prices are for 18" lengths of DIP which changes quantity for 6" to 144 LF, for 8" to 4734 LF. Rounding error of +\$0.02 in Grand Total
	Unit price for 6" DIP was quoted at \$16.22/LF, should be \$16.82074/LF; 8" MJ DIP was computed at 160 LF instead of 144 LF